

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 282 of 2022**

Union of JUDO Association Manipur

*...Petitioner/s*

**Vs.**

State of Manipur & 2 ors.

*...Respondent/s*

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**29-04-2022**

Heard Mr. Th. Ibohal, learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue notice returnable within 4(four) weeks.

Mr. A. Vashum, learned GA accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and hence, no formal notice is called for in respect of the said respondents.

Petitioner is to take steps for service of notice upon the respondent No. 3 by speed post within a period of one week.

List this case again on 30-05-2022.

**JUDGE**

*Dhakeshori*