

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 282 of 2022**

Union of Judo Association Manipur

*... Petitioner*

*- Versus -*

State of Manipur and 2 Ors.

*... Respondents*

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

01.08.2025

Mr. Kashianand, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for 2(two) week's time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned GA for the State respondents and Mr. Th. Mahira, learned counsel for the private respondent have no objection.

Registry is directed to correct the name of Mr. Th. Mahira, learned counsel for the private respondent in place of Mr. Th. Manihar in the cause list.

List this case on 29.08.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Thoiba*