

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 282 of 2022**

Union of Judo Association Manipur

... *Petitioner*

- *Versus* -

State of Manipur and 2 Ors.

... *Respondents*

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

29.08.2025

[1] Present Mr. Th. Ibohal, learned sr. counsel assisted by Mr. LN Ngambam, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned GA for the State respondents and Mr. Th. Mahira, learned counsel for the private respondent.

[2] The learned counsel for the parties prays for some time to take instructions from their clients.

[3] List this case on 17.09.2025

**JUDGE**

*Thoiba*